Case No: 2200067/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Collings

Respondent: Code Investing Ltd (In Liquidation)

Heard at: London Central **On:** 27 November 2020

Before: Employment Judge Grewal

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: No appearance

JUDGMENT

The Respondent is to pay the Claimant the sum of £119,599.93 (gross) for the deductions made from his pay in contravention of section 13 of the Employment Rights Act 1996.

Employment Judge - Grewal

Date: 27/11/2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

27/11/2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE - OLU